

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

LOOMIS-MAGNOLIA WATER MAIN - BID OPEN 2/8/22

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		FIORITTO CONSTRUCTION**		H.M. MILLER		FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO.		FECHKO EXCAVATING		TRI MOR CORPORATION		CATTS CONSTRUCTION		KARVO COMPANIES		SPANO BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO.		DON WARTKO CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	HYDRANT REMOVED	EA.	14	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00
2	441	ASPHALT TYPE 1 DRIVE APPROACH	C.Y.	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 5,485.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	452	CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	S.Y.	90	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 85.60	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00
4	608	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	S.F.	3868	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,944.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,604.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,208.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 25,142.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,208.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,680.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 29,590.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,076.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,076.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,944.00
5	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 46,605.00	\$ 46,605.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	624	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 32,335.50	\$ 32,335.50	\$ 105,809.00	\$ 105,809.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	L.S.	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23,064.00	\$ 23,064.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,490.00	\$ 11,490.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	670	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	801	12" DIP CLASS 53 WATER MAIN	L.F.	5237	\$ 145.00	\$ 759,365.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 979,319.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 947,897.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 885,053.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 963,608.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,047,400.00	\$ 201.50	\$ 1,055,255.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 995,030.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,026,452.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 1,057,874.00
10	801	8" DIP CLASS 53 WATER MAIN	L.F.	3745	\$ 100.00	\$ 374,500.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 546,770.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 546,770.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 528,045.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 543,025.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 629,160.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 606,690.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 561,750.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 595,455.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 651,630.00
11	801	6" DIP CLASS 53 WATER MAIN	L.F.	36	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 17,676.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 13,788.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,760.00
12	801	TEMPORARY BYPASS WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 50,769.00	\$ 50,769.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
13	805	12" DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA.	21	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 63,420.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 54,075.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 56,910.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 3,191.00	\$ 67,011.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 66,675.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 68,775.00
14	805	10" DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA.	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,453.00	\$ 4,906.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,572.00	\$ 5,144.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
15	805	8" DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA.	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,844.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 10,525.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 10,375.00
16	805	6" DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA.	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,223.00	\$ 2,446.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,383.00	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
17	813	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA.	22	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 7,006.00	\$ 154,132.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 161,414.00	\$ 8,810.00	\$ 193,820.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 195,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 155,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 137,500.00
18	815	COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (LONG)	EA.	112	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 302,400.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 124,320.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 98,112.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 221,760.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 184,128.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 211,680.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 173,600.00
19	815	COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (SHORT)	EA.	85	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 52,360.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 101,575.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 84,320.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 116,875.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 97,750.00
20	815	COPPER SERVICE LATERAL ( TO HOUSE METER)	L.F.	1000	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
21	SPECIAL	VIDEOTAPING OF PROJECT AREA	L.S.	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 2,104,899.00		\$ 2,120,517.00		\$ 2,186,777.00		\$ 2,297,283.00		\$ 2,420,131.00		\$ 2,434,890.00		\$ 2,466,159.20		\$ 2,538,000.00		\$ 2,622,758.00		\$ 2,770,998.00	

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH